
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
DEPARTMENT OF ATOMIC ENERGY 

DIRECTORATE OF CONSTRUCTION, SERVICES & ESTATE MANAGEMENT 
 

CORRIGENDUM No.1 
 

INFORMATION AND INSTRUCTIONS FOR BIDDERS FOR e-TENDERING 
 

Online item rate tenders are invited through e-tendering mode by Chairman, G. B., DCSEM, DAE, V.S. 
Bhavan, Anushaktinagar, Mumbai–94, on behalf of President of India in two bid, from eligible contractors for 
the work and details given below:  
1 NIT No. DCSEM /CQD/QSB/96/2017-18, dt.11.12.2017 
2 Name of work Providing EPDM rubber sheet based water proofing 

treatment over the south Face terrace and chemical based 
water proofing on existing balance terrace & staircase head 
room of V.S. Bhavan Building at Anushakti Nagar, Mumbai.            
                      

3 Earnest Money Deposit 
(EMD) 

EMD of Rs.84,800/- to be submitted in the form of Fixed Deposit 
Receipt issued by a Scheduled bank in favour of Pay & 
Accounts Officer, DCSEM, Payable at Mumbai. 
 

However the bidders may submit the EMD as follows: 
 

i) Rs.42,400/- in the form of Fixed Deposit Receipt as 
prescribed above. 
 

and 
 

ii) Rs. 42,400/- in the form of Bank Guarantee (BG) issued by 
any Scheduled bank, drawn in favour of Pay & Accounts 
Officer, DCSEM, Mumbai. 

 

Note: 1) Bank Guarantee not strictly in accordance with the 
              prescribed format shall not be accepted. 
          2) EMD in the form of cheque will not be accepted. 

4 Completion period 06 Months  
5 i) Performance Guarantee 

ii) Security Deposit 
5% of Tender Value 
2.50% of Tender Value 

6 Tender Processing Fee  Rs.5,502/-, through e-payment. 
7 Dates of availability of Tender 

Documents for view and 
download 

From   14.12.2017 (11:00 Hrs.)  to   19.01.2018 (15:00 Hrs.) on 
website www.tenderwizard.com/DAE.  
Detailed NIT is also available on website 
www.dcsem.gov.in for view only.  

8 Date of Pre-bid clarification On 23.01.2018 (16:00 Hrs),  to clear the doubts of intending 
bidders, if any, with prior appointment 

9 Last date and time of closing 
of online submission of 
tenders:  

29.01.2018 (15:00 Hrs.) 

10 Last date for submission of 
Original FDR/BG etc. towards 
EMD. 

On or before   29.01.2018 (15:00 Hrs.) in the Office of Head 
QSB, 3rd floor, North wing, Vikram Sarabhai Bhavan, 
Anushaktinagar, Mumbai -400 094. 

11 Date and time of online 
opening of Technical Bid.  

30.01.2018 (15:30 Hrs.) 

12 Date of opening of Financial 
Bids of qualified bidders 

Will be notified at a later date. 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 
ORggddddddddd                                                       
                                                                                    FOR PRESS ONLY 
DDDDDDUUDUNNDNDNNDN 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

CORRIGENDUM NO.1 
 Tender Notice No. DCSEM/CQD/QSB/95/2017-18  dt.11.12.2017  
 Name of work: : Providing EPDM based water proofing treatment over the 
                              roof terraces at various terraces at various buildings of Ragmala  
                             Complex (Ground + 3 Storied building) at Anushakti Nagar, 
                              Mumbai.  
 
Tender Notice No. DCSEM/CQD/QSB/96/2017-18  dt.11.12.2017  
Name of work: :  Providing EPDM rubber sheet based water proofing treatment   
                               over the south Face terrace and  chemical based water proofing on 
                              existing balance terrace  & staircase head room of V.S. Bhavan  
                               Building at Anushakti Nagar, Mumbai. 
 
 Dates of availability of Tender documents for view & download extended upto 
19.01.2018 upto 15.00 hrs. on website www.tenderwizard.com/DAE. 2) Date of Pre-bid 
clarification on 23.01.2018. 3) Last date of closing of online submission of tenders & 
EMD on or before 29.01.2018 (15.00 hrs.)  4)  Date & time of online Opening of 
Technical Bid on: 30.01.2018 (15.30 hrs.).   
 All other terms & conditions remain unchanged.    
                  

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
DEPARTMENT OF ATOMIC ENERGY 

DIRECTORATE OF CONSTRUCTION, SERVICES & ESTATE  MANAGEMENT 


